
20D

01/17/2025 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing







IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fifth Amendment is signed, accepted, and agreed to by all parties 
by and th rough the parties or thei r agents or authorized representati ves. All parties hereby 
acknowled ge that they have read and understood this Fifth Amendment and the attachments and 
exhibits here to. All parties further acknowledge that they have executed this legal document 
voluntarily and of their own free wi ll. 

FORT BEND COUNTY ELECTIONS SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, LLC 

KP George, County Judge 

Date Authorized Agent- Printed Name 

ATTEST: 

Title 

Laura Richard, County Clerk Date 

REVIEWED: 

Information Techn ology Department 

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby ce rtify tha t funds are ava ilable in the amount of$ _ ____ to accomplish 

and pay the obligation of For t Bend County under this Agreemen t. 

Robert Ed Sturdivant, Coun ty Auditor 

Exhibit A-5: ES&S' Quo tation (Quotation Numbe r: 15757); and 

Exhibit B-5: Sole Source Lette r 

Fifth Amendment to Sales Order Agrccmcn t for Products, Se1Yiccs 
und Resou rces to Implement New Election Managl'ment Soft,l'are 

Contract #22-IT-100489-A3 
4 

201,605.32

January 15, 2025
Approved by Commissioners Court on 1/14/2025





20D

01/16/2025 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing



Fund avaialble totaling $201,605.32









Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 11/20/2024

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, LLC
Omaha, NE United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County, TX

Election Systems & Software, LLC ("ES&S")    Fifth Amendment to Sales Order Agreement for Products, Services, and Resources
per Contract # 22-IT-100489A3

ES&S

2024-1241253

01/14/2025

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS, SOFTWARE & SERVICES, INC. XOmaha, NE United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V4.1.0.5dd2ace2www.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	Fort Bend County TX - Fifth Amendment to Sales Order Agreement (ESS Signed) - 11.27.2024
	ESS Maintenace Agreement signature page
	Fort Bend County TX - Fifth Amendment to Sales Order Agreement (ESS Signed) - 11.27.2024



